CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. UT-(NEW)
I certify that I have caused to be served a copy of the Qwest Corporation’s Petition For Commission Approval of 2007 Additions to Non-Impaired Wire Center List and Motion For Expedited Issuance of Protective Order to the following parties by e-mail and U.S. Mail:
	COVAD

Greg Diamond ** HC
Senior Counsel

Covad Communications Company

7901 Lowry Boulevard

Denver, CO  80230

E-mail:  gdiamond@covad.com


	ELI

Dennis Robins **

Electric Light Wave

4400 N.E. 77th Avenue

Vancouver, WA  98662-6706

E-mail:  dennis_robins@eli.net  



	ESCHELON

Karen Clauson ** HC
Eschelon

730 Second Avenue South, Suite 900

Minneapolis, MN  55402

E-mail:  klclauson@eschelon.com

	ESCHELON

Douglas Denney **

Eschelon

730 Second Avenue South, Suite 900

Minneapolis, MN  55402

E-mail:  dkdenney@eschelon.com


	INTEGRA

Jay Nusbaum ** HC
Government Affairs Attorney

Electric Lightwave, LLC

1201 N.E. Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500

Portland, OR  97232


	LAMB COMMUNICATIONS

Sue Lamb

Lamb Communications Services

111 Teal Lane

Sagle, ID  83860

E-mail:  susan_lamb@lambcomservices.net


	PACWEST
Ethan Sprague

Directory of Regulatory

Pac-West Telecomm, Inc.

1776 W. March Lane, Suite 250

Stockton, CA  95207

E-mail:  esprague@pacwest.com


	PUBLIC COUNSEL

Judith Krebs **

Public Counsel

Office of the Attorney General

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA  98164-1012

E-mail:  judyk@atg.wa.gov



	TEL WEST

David Mittle

Law Offices of David Mittle

208 Maynard

Santa Fe, NM  87501

E-mail:  dmittle@att.net


	TEL WEST

Jack Pestaner

Tel-West Central Services

133 La Placita Court

Santa Fe, MN  87505

E-mail:  jackp@acucons.com


	TSS DIGITAL SERVICES

Tom Ellis

TSS Digital Services, LLC

P.O. Box 69

Olympia, WA  98507-0069

E-mail:  tellis@mail.tss.net


	WUTC

Jonathan Thompson **HC
Office of the Attorney General

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA  98504-0128

E-mail:  jthompso@wutc.wa.gov



	VERIZON
Richard Potter 

Verizon Northwest, Inc.

P.O. Box 1003

Everett, WA  98206

E-mail:  richard.potter@verizon.com


	VERIZON

Timothy O’Connell **

John Ridge

Stoel Rives

600 University Street, Suite 3600

Seattle, WA  98101

E-mail:  tjoconnell@stoel.com



	WEBTEC

Art Butler **HC
Ater Wynne, LLP

601 Union Street, Suite 5450

Seattle, WA  98101-2327

E-mail:  aab@aterwynne.com


	XO

Rex Knowles **

XO Communications

111 E. Broadway, Suite 1000

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

E-mail:  rex_knowles@xo.com



	JOINT CLECS

Gregory J. Kopta **HC
Davis Wright Tremaine

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, WA  98101
E-mail:  gregkopta@dwt.com


	JOINT CLECS 

Sarah Wallace 

Davis Wright Tremaine

1300 S.W. Fifth Ave., Suite 2300

Portland, OR  97201

E-mail:  sarahwallace@dwt.com




** Denotes signed protective agreement

HC Denoted signed highly protective agreement


DATED this 22nd day June, 2007.  


Adam L. Sherr
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